2023 DIVISION I DISTRICT TOURNAMENT

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

29.
30.
31.

Score
328.5
274.0

83.0
73.5
63.0
62.0
61.0
59.0
54.5
54.0
50.5
50.0
46.5
42.5
42.0
42.0
38.5
37.5
34.5
33.0
31.0
26.0
24.0
23.5
18.5
17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0
10.0

8.0

Team 1st
St. Edward 6
Perrysburg 6
Fremont Ross
Ashland
Findlay
Whitmer 1
No. Royalton
Tol. St. John's Jesuit
St. Ignatius
Avon Lake
Westlake
Elyria 1
Anthony Wayne
Midview
No. Olmsted
Oregon Clay
Berea-Midpark
Waite
Brunswick
Cle. Heights
Strongsville
Shaker Hts.
Avon
Maple Hts.
Tol. St. Francis
Olmsted Falls
Bowsher
John Hay
Steele
John Adams
Hol. Springfield

2nd

- A a M

3rd

— )

4th

W 2 A

[ . N NN

5th

6th



Dist. Tournament: Division | - Perrysburg
Perrysburg High School, Perrysburg, OH
March 3 - 4, 2023

Team Score

1. St. Edward 328.5
2. Perrysburg 274.0
3. Fremont Ross 83.0
4. Ashland 73.5
5. Findlay 63.0
6. Whitmer 62.0
7. No. Royalton 61.0
8. Tol. St. John's Jesuit 59.0
9. St. Ignatius 54.5
10. Avon Lake 54.0
11. Westlake 50.5
12. Elyria 50.0
13. Anthony Wayne 46.5
14. Midview 425
15. No. OIlmsted 42.0
Oregon Clay 42.0

17. Berea-Midpark 38.5
18. Waite 375
19. Brunswick 34.5
20. Cle. Heights 33.0
21. Strongsville 31.0
22. Shaker Hts. 26.0

First Place

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

36.
37.

Team
Avon
Maple Hits.
Tol. St. Francis
Olmsted Falls
Bowsher
John Hay
Steele
John Adams
Hol. Springfield
Valley Forge
Lima Senior
No. Ridgeville
Rhodes
Normandy
Cle. JFK
Garfield Hts.
Lakewood
Lorain
Parma
Start
Syl. Northview
Syl. Southview

106 Ethan Timar (St. Edward) pin Brad Cerankosky (Westlake)

113 Kaiyon McKinney (Elyria) dec. Karson Brown (St. Edward)

120 Marcus Blaze (Perrysburg) maj. dec. Micah Medina (Oregon Clay)
126 Ryan Avalos (Perrysburg) dec. Joseph Sanderfer (St. Edward)
132 Kade Brown (St. Edward) tech. fall Bakari Scott (Fremont Ross)
138 Ryan Bennett (St. Edward) pin Diego Chavez (Perrysburg)

144 Jeremy Ginter (Whitmer) dec. Lucan O'Brien (St. Edward)

150 Wynton Denkins (Perrysburg) dec. Bradley Eaton (St. Edward)
157 Jake Wood (Perrysburg) dec. Jon Metzger (Ashland)

165 Joey Blaze (Perrysburg) dec. Tyrel Miller (St. Edward)

175 Myles Takats (Perrysburg) dec. Jarrel Miller (St. Edward)

190 Jonny Slaper (St. Edward) dec. Gavin Beasley (No. Olmsted)
215 Behlen Waugh (St. Edward) dec. Eugene Gibbons (St. Ignatius)
285 Nathan Gregory (St. Edward) dec. Mustafa Woodi (Shaker Hts.)

Third Place

106 Ayden Dodd (Perrysburg) maj. dec. Aidan Autullo (Fremont Ross)
113 Garrison Weisner (Oregon Clay) maj. dec. Edward Skiba (Brunswick)
120 Jaiden Sarabia (Whitmer) dec. Adam Butler (St. Edward)
126 Phoenix Contos (Waite) forfeit Gage Ross (Fremont Ross)
132 Cole Evans (Perrysburg) dec. Austin Smith (Waite)
138 Mannix Wasco (No. Royalton) pin Jayce Frymire (Fremont Ross)
144 Ethan Mitchell (Findlay) dec. A.J. Parish (Perrysburg)

150 Connor Holm (Elyria) pin Hunter Anderson (Midview)

157 Aiden Peterson (St. Edward) pin Isaac DiVincenzo (Berea-Midpark)

165 Jack Marconi (Avon Lake) dec. Isaiah Schlegel (Whitmer)

175 Andrew Liber (Tol. St. Francis) dec. Kyle Sandborn (No. Royalton)
190 Gage Yackee (Tol. St. John's Jesuit) pin Luke Wymer (Anthony Wayne)
215 Cayden Spotts (Ashland) dec. Darion Thompson (Cle. Heights)
285 Austin Dye (Midview) dec. Tommy Ling (Anthony Wayne)

Score
24.0
23.5
18.5
17.0
15.0
15.0
13.0
10.0

8.0
7.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Score

1:59
5-4 TB
md21-8

3-0
tf18-3

1:37

9-2

7-2
3-0
5-3
6-2
7-1
7-2

md9-1
md18-6
6-3
Forfeit
7-0
4:56
10-6
2:1
2:17
11-7 SV
5-2
4:58
3-0
1-0



