

2023 DIVISION I DISTRICT TOURNAMENT

	Score	Team	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
1.	328.5	St. Edward	6	6	1	1		
2.	274.0	Perrysburg	6	1	2	1	2	
3.	83.0	Fremont Ross		1		3		
4.	73.5	Ashland		1	1		2	1
5.	63.0	Findlay			1		1	1
6.	62.0	Whitmer	1		1	1		
7.	61.0	No. Royalton			1	1	1	1
8.	59.0	Tol. St. John's Jesuit			1		1	2
9.	54.5	St. Ignatius		1			1	
10.	54.0	Avon Lake			1		1	1
11.	50.5	Westlake		1				1
12.	50.0	Elyria	1		1			
13.	46.5	Anthony Wayne				2		
14.	42.5	Midview			1	1		
15.	42.0	No. Olmsted		1			1	
	42.0	Oregon Clay		1	1			
17.	38.5	Berea-Midpark				1		1
18.	37.5	Waite			1	1		
19.	34.5	Brunswick				1		3
20.	33.0	Cle. Heights				1	1	
21.	31.0	Strongsville						1
22.	26.0	Shaker Hts.		1				
23.	24.0	Avon						
24.	23.5	Maple Hts.						1
25.	18.5	Tol. St. Francis			1			
26.	17.0	Olmsted Falls						1
27.	15.0	Bowsher					1	
	15.0	John Hay					1	
29.	13.0	Steele					1	
30.	10.0	John Adams						
31.	8.0	Hol. Springfield						

**Dist. Tournament: Division I - Perrysburg
Perrysburg High School, Perrysburg, OH
March 3 - 4, 2023**

Team	Score	Team	Score
1. St. Edward	328.5	23. Avon	24.0
2. Perrysburg	274.0	24. Maple Hts.	23.5
3. Fremont Ross	83.0	25. Tol. St. Francis	18.5
4. Ashland	73.5	26. Olmsted Falls	17.0
5. Findlay	63.0	27. Bowsher	15.0
6. Whitmer	62.0	John Hay	15.0
7. No. Royalton	61.0	29. Steele	13.0
8. Tol. St. John's Jesuit	59.0	30. John Adams	10.0
9. St. Ignatius	54.5	31. Hol. Springfield	8.0
10. Avon Lake	54.0	32. Valley Forge	7.0
11. Westlake	50.5	33. Lima Senior	3.0
12. Elyria	50.0	No. Ridgeville	3.0
13. Anthony Wayne	46.5	Rhodes	3.0
14. Midview	42.5	36. Normandy	2.0
15. No. Olmsted	42.0	37. Cle. JFK	0.0
Oregon Clay	42.0	Garfield Hts.	0.0
17. Berea-Midpark	38.5	Lakewood	0.0
18. Waite	37.5	Lorain	0.0
19. Brunswick	34.5	Parma	0.0
20. Cle. Heights	33.0	Start	0.0
21. Strongsville	31.0	Syl. Northview	0.0
22. Shaker Hts.	26.0	Syl. Southview	0.0

Score

First Place

106 Ethan Timar (St. Edward) pin Brad Cerankosky (Westlake)	1:59
113 Kaiyon McKinney (Elyria) dec. Karson Brown (St. Edward)	5-4 TB
120 Marcus Blaze (Perrysburg) maj. dec. Micah Medina (Oregon Clay)	md21-8
126 Ryan Avalos (Perrysburg) dec. Joseph Sanderfer (St. Edward)	3-0
132 Kade Brown (St. Edward) tech. fall Bakari Scott (Fremont Ross)	tf18-3
138 Ryan Bennett (St. Edward) pin Diego Chavez (Perrysburg)	1:37
144 Jeremy Ginter (Whitmer) dec. Lucan O'Brien (St. Edward)	9-2
150 Wynton Denkins (Perrysburg) dec. Bradley Eaton (St. Edward)	8-3
157 Jake Wood (Perrysburg) dec. Jon Metzger (Ashland)	7-2
165 Joey Blaze (Perrysburg) dec. Tyrel Miller (St. Edward)	3-0
175 Myles Takats (Perrysburg) dec. Jarrel Miller (St. Edward)	5-3
190 Jonny Slaper (St. Edward) dec. Gavin Beasley (No. Olmsted)	6-2
215 Behlen Waugh (St. Edward) dec. Eugene Gibbons (St. Ignatius)	7-1
285 Nathan Gregory (St. Edward) dec. Mustafa Woodi (Shaker Hts.)	7-2

Third Place

106 Ayden Dodd (Perrysburg) maj. dec. Aidan Autullo (Fremont Ross)	md9-1
113 Garrison Weisner (Oregon Clay) maj. dec. Edward Skiba (Brunswick)	md18-6
120 Jaiden Sarabia (Whitmer) dec. Adam Butler (St. Edward)	6-3
126 Phoenix Contos (Waite) forfeit Gage Ross (Fremont Ross)	Forfeit
132 Cole Evans (Perrysburg) dec. Austin Smith (Waite)	7-0
138 Mannix Wasco (No. Royalton) pin Jayce Frymire (Fremont Ross)	4:56
144 Ethan Mitchell (Findlay) dec. A.J. Parish (Perrysburg)	10-6
150 Connor Holm (Elyria) pin Hunter Anderson (Midview)	2:11
157 Aiden Peterson (St. Edward) pin Isaac DiVincenzo (Berea-Midpark)	2:17
165 Jack Marconi (Avon Lake) dec. Isaiah Schlegel (Whitmer)	11-7 SV
175 Andrew Liber (Tol. St. Francis) dec. Kyle Sandborn (No. Royalton)	5-2
190 Gage Yackee (Tol. St. John's Jesuit) pin Luke Wymer (Anthony Wayne)	4:58
215 Cayden Spotts (Ashland) dec. Darion Thompson (Cle. Heights)	3-0
285 Austin Dye (Midview) dec. Tommy Ling (Anthony Wayne)	1-0